CDA October Tournament Barlow Varsity Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Speakers

Debater Pts Rnk w OPt ORk opw Rand Raw Scores

1 Tyler Malkin 111 6 3 26.46 5.18 2 6145 R1: W2126 R2: W1228 R3: 4328
Greenwich R4: W1229

2 Amrit Mohapatra 111 6 3 26.32 5.37 2.25 52.98 R1: W2128 R2: 3227 R3: W2129
Blind Brook Debat... R4: W1227

3 Rhys Ingram 110 4 3 26.4  4.68 2.25 60.03 R1: W1328 R2: W2126.5R3: 1427.5
St Joseph R4: W1328

4 Aryeh Pollack 110 5 2 26.56 4.87 2 6.32 R1: 1428 R2: W4128 R3: W1327.5
Stamford R4: 2426.5

5 Raghav Ramji 110 10 3 26.46 5.18 2 13.66 R1: W1225.5R2: W2127.5R3: 4328
Greenwich R4: W1229

6 Toshan Bhattacha... 1095 8 3 26.59 5.18 2 61.22 R1: 34255 R2: W1228 R3: W1228.5
Bethel R4: W12275

7 Joseph Corigliano 1095 8 3 26.59 518 2 72.77 R1: 3425 R2: W21285R3: W1228
Bethel R4: W1228

8 Ryan Jakubowski 109 5 4 26.48 4.62 225 9569 R1: W1227 R2: W2126 R3: W2128.5
King R4: W1327.5

9 Harry Mattinson 109 5 3 26.34 481 225 2588 R1: W1227 R2: W3127 R3: W1228
Blind Brook Debat... R4: 4227

10 Leia Potenza 109 6 2 26.39 4.93 2.25 59.66 R1: 4327.5 R2: W3127 R3: W2127
Westhill R4: 3127.5

11 Steven Blanco 109 8 4 26.48 4.62 2.25 0.35 R1: W2128 R2: W12255R3: W2128.5
King R4: W1327

12 Phoebe Dai 109 8 2 26.04 5.18 1.5 1.94 R1: W1228 R2: 4327 R3: 4326
K|ng R4: W2128

13 Avni Krishna 1085 6 3 26.31 45 2.5 90.59 R1: W3127 R2: W2127 R3: 2326.5
Staples R4: W2128

14 Maia Coplit 1085 8 2 26.15 4.56 2 54.75 R1: W1426.5R2: 3426 R3: 43285
Greenwich R4: W1227.5

15 Brady Decker 1085 9 3 26.25 4.81 2.25 76.61 R1: W1228 R2: W2127.5R3: W3226.5
Joel Barlow R4: 43265

16 Richa Munijal 108 8 3 26.32 537 225 31.08 RI1: W21285R2: 3225 R3: W1228.5
Blind Brook Debat... R4: W 1226

17 Anika Rizvi 108 8 2 26.21 5.25 2.25 67.21 R1l: W1226 R2: 1428 R3: W1328
New Canaan R4: 3426

18 Yu-Min Cho 108 9 3 26.25 4.81 2.25 45.86 R1l: W2127.5R2: W2127 R3: W3227
Joel Barlow R4: 4326.5

19 Brian Watson 108 9 2 26.17 5.56 1.5 37.72 R1: W1227.5R2: 2326.5 R3: 4327
Stamford R4: W2127

20 Cal Gillin 108 9 2 26.17 5.56 1.5 39.67 R1: W2127 R2: 3227 R3: 43275
Stamford R4: W12265

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org. Printed 2025-10-20 17:07:58 GMT Page 1 of 5



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Shreya Viswanath...

Amity

Dylan Winegar
Joel Barlow

Trisha Sharma
Bethel

Luke Lamour
Amity

Varsha Arun
Wilton

Kosta Nani
Joel Barlow

Jack Woleck
Bethel

Pablo Zeitune

Blind Brook Debat...

Justina Marque
King

Razeen Rahman
Bethel

lan Kurlander
King

Rohan Arun

Westfield/Watkins...

Gopika Kaimal
Wilton

Priti Kiefer
Joel Barlow

Sydney Halvorsen
Darien

Jacob Golden
Darien

Anika Bansal
Darien

Henry Lynch
Newtown

Arav Gupta
Wilton

Aarna Gupta
New Canaan

Lilah Studebaker
Westhill

Ishanvi Jaiswal
Wilton

108

107.5

107.5

107.5

107

107

107

107

107

107

107

106.5

106.5

106.5

106.5

106.5

106

106

106

106

106

105.5

10

12

10

11

11

11

12

12

12

10

10

11

12

7

26.76

26.03

26.1

26.76

26.31

26.89

26.1

26.34

26.35

26.46

26.04

26.42

26.18

26.03

26.31

26.31

26.2

26.5

26.18

26.21

26.39

26.26

4.62

5.5

4.62

4.62

4.12

4.81

5.18

5.18

4.87

5.43

5.5

4.87

4.87

5.37

4.31

5.43

4.93

5.5

2.5

1.75

2.5

2.5

2.25

1.25

1.5

1.75

1.75

1.75

15

2.5

2.25

2.25

1.75

58.66

72.47

92.44

50.76

27.69

86.88

65.82

54.62

9.76

8.35

71.94

12.78

73.22

72.09

11.78

15.36

74.68

69.18

89.52

27.85

94.14

61.54

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W1226 R2:

43285

W2127 R2:

W3127

W 3227.5R2:

W1226

W1225.5R2:

43285

W2127 R2:

2427

W1326 R2:

W 4227

W3227.5R2:

W1226.5

W1226 R2:

4226.5

W1427.5R2:

W4126

3426 R2:

2326.5

W1227.5R2:

W12275

3426 R2:

W21 26.5

2327 R2:

W2127.5

W1226.5R2:

W1326.5

34265 R2:

4327

34275 R2:

4327

43275 R2:

3426

W4126.5R2:

W1426.5

32265 R2:

w2127

W2126.5R2:

3426

34275 R2:

3126

24265 R2:

W1325

4326.5 R3:
W2127 R3:
34265 R3:
4326.5 R3:
W2126 R3:
W4127.5R3:
3426 R3:
W 3126.5R3:
34255 R3:
32275 R3:
34265 R3:
24265 R3:
3427 R3:
W2127 R3:
2426 R3:
4226 R3:
W2126 R3:
W2127.5R3:
34265 R3:
14265 R3:
W1326 R3:
W1327 R3:

Printed 2025-10-20 17:07:58 GMT Page 2 of 5

W 3227

W2126.5

W2127.5

W 2327

w4127

3426.5

w2127

W2128

2428

4327

43255

W3127.5

W2125

W21 26.5

W3127

W1326

4226.5

43255

W2126

W1327

W1226.5

1227



43 Anne Printsev 1055 8 2 26.18 5.37 2.25 5.55 R1: 24255 R2: W1227 R3: 4225

Westh”l R4: W1228

44 Meghan Bailey 105.5 10 3 265 431 25 28.86 R1: W4127.5R2: W1227 R3: 3426
Newtown R4: W 1425

45 Max Salvestrini 105.5 13 26.46 5.18 2 73.97 R1: 3426 R2: 3226.5 R3: 4326.5
Bethel R4: 23265

46 Aanya Gandhi 105 9 3 2631 4.5 2.5 2.09 R1: W13255R2: W2127.5R3: 2326
Staples R4: W1226

47 Nundhini Mascare... 105 10 2 26.37 4.81 2 76.37 R1: 4226 R2: W2327.5R3: W3425.5
Stamford R4: 4326

48 Keeran Giritharan 105 10 2 26.18 5.37 2.25 67.61 R1l: 4225 R2: W1227 R3: 42255
Westhill R4: W2127.5

49 Jay Hari 105 10 1 25.87 5.06 2 72.37 R1: 43255 R2: 43265 R3: 4227
Stap|es R4: W2126

50 Jacqueline Eng 105 11 1 2592 537 2 7451 R1: 3426 R2: W2127.5R3: 23255
Bethe| R4: 4226

51 Sonya Feder 1045 6 2 25.89 5.25 1.75 34.67 R1: 2426.5 R2: 24265 R3: W1226
Newtown R4: W2125.5

52 Peter Gardella 104.5 10 1 25.92 5.37 2 65.79 R1: 43255 R2: W1227 R3: 23255
Bethel R4: 42265

53 Lilah Mehta (N) 1045 12 2 26.35 5.25 1.25 80.33 R1: W14255R2: 3426 R3: 2426
King R4: W 4127

54 Gunnar Eklund 1045 13 1 25.87 5.06 2 94.99 R1: 4325 R2: 3426.5 R3: 2426.5
Staples R4: W1226.5

55 Sophie Yu 104.5 14 2 26.15 4.56 2 46.24 R1: W4125 R2: 34255 R3: 3427
Greenwich R4: W1227

56 Avery Smith 104 9 2 26.37 5.06 2.5 36.81 R1: W1226 R2: 4326 R3: W2126.5
Blind Brook Debat... R4: 34255

57 Austin Bradford 104 10 2 26.39 5.12 1.75 83.23 R1: 3425 R2: W2126.5R3: 34255
Joel Barlow R4: W 3127

58 Olivia Durden 104 10 2 26.26 5.5 1.75 42.48 R1l: 4225 R2: W1326 R3: 1226
Wilton R4: W1327

59 Lily Wolf 104 11 2 26.37 5.06 2.5 9.91 R1: W1226 R2: 3426 R3: W2127
Blind Brook Debat... R4: 4325

60 Sophie Jacques 104 11 1 26.29 5.18 1.5 8.09 RI1: 2326 R2: W3227 R3: 34245
Stap|es R4: 42 26.5

61 Giuliana Maniscalco 104 12 3 26.4  4.68 2.25 72.54 R1: W1325.5R2: W1226.5R3: 1426
St Joseph R4: W3126

62 Christopher Colby 104 12 26.67 4.87 2 21.19 R1: 4326 R2: 1427 R3: 4226
Blind Brook Debat... R4: 4325

63 Elias Ratchman 104 13 2 26.42 4.87 2 88.22 R1: 3425 R2: 2426 R3: W3127
Westfield/Watkins... R4: W1226

64 Maggie Nurzia 1035 7 2 2631 543 2 2223 R1: 23255 R2: W1226 R3: W2126.5
New Canaan R4: 23255

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org. Printed 2025-10-20 17:07:58 GMT Page 3 of 5



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Evelyn Dranoff
Amity

Max Trachten (N)
Amity

Xiaotang Huang (N)
Amity

Keaton Zimmer
Joel Barlow

Thomas Ehrbar
Darien

Gabriella La Magna
New Canaan

Catherine Ticsa
New Canaan

Gus Leffers
New Canaan

Kathryn Diem
Stamford

Zahra Fadil
Stamford

Anshika Saagi
Wilton

Nathaniel Dranoff
Amity

Joey Carpenter
Staples

Neel Banerjee
Stamford

Seth Weisel (N)
Westhill

Noah Lo (N)
Joel Barlow

Brian Weiss
Joel Barlow

Emery Oppenheim
Joel Barlow

Thomas Marousek
Darien

Annabel Lau
Joel Barlow

Atley Ammerman
Newtown

Matthew Minnick (...

Stamford

103.5

103.5

103.5

103

103

102.5

102.5

102.5

102.5

102.5

102.5

102.5

102.5

102.5

102

101.5

101.5

101

101

100.5

99.5

99

12

12

12

11

14

11

11

12

12

12

15

15

13

14

11

12

14

12

13

26.64

26.51

26.51

26.39

26.2

26.7

26.7

26.31

26.14

26.14

26.31

26.64

26.29

26.56

26.37

26.67

26.89

25.98

26.28

25.98

25.89

26.56

4.56

5.18

5.18

5.12

5.37

4.5

4.5

5.43

5.56

5.56

4.62

4.56

5.18

4.87

4.81

4.87

4.12

4.81

4.75

4.81

4.81

1.25

1.25

1.75

15

2.5

2.5

1.75

15

2.5

2.25

2.25

94.28

12.82

89.36

66.09

22.74

80.93

85.46

89.58

45.78

83.76

89.72

74.14

99.69

27.52

36.76

97.97

41.97

56.36

32.21

58.15

36.24

78.41

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

4325 R2:
43255
3426 R2:
4325
34265 R2:
3424
34255 R2:
W1326
34265 R2:
34255
W2126 R2:
W2127
W1226 R2:
W2126.5
2326 R2:
3225
W1226.5R2:
4326
W1226 R2:
34255
W2126.5R2:
24725

4325 R2:
4325

3227 R2:
4225
41245 R2:
4226

2425 R2:
3425

4325 R2:
43255
W1325 R2:
W 2425

W 3126.5R2:
34245
43255 R2:
3425

W 3125.5R2:
3425

2423 R2:
W1225
4325 R2:
34255

W1426.5R3:

4325 R3:

3426 R3:

W2126.5R3:

W12255R3:

4324 R3:

4324 R3:

W21255R3:

4324 R3:

43235 R3:

W12255R3:

W1427.5R3:

W3225 R3:

W1426 R3:

W2327.5R3:

41245 R3:

W4125 R3:

4323 R3:

3426 R3:

3423 R3:

2426 R3:

34245 R3:

Printed 2025-10-20 17:07:58 GMT Page 4 of 5

W1426.5

W1227.5

W1227

3425

24255

W 13255

W1326

W1226

1426

14275

W14255

W1425

43255

W 3126

W4324.5

2426.5

3426.5

4327

43245

3427

W21255

4324



87 Rhoheem McGawn 98.5 15
Stamford

88 Maddie Cantwell (N) 97.5 16
Darien

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

26.56

26.28

4.81

4.75

2

20.92

45.51

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

43245
3426

4325
43245

R2: 3424 R3: 3424

R2: 3425 R3: 3423

Printed 2025-10-20 17:07:58 GMT Page 5 of 5



