

# CDA October Tournament

# Barlow Varsity

# Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Speakers

	Debater	Pts	Rnk	W	OPt	ORk	OpW	Rand	Raw Scores
1	Tyler Malkin Greenwich	111	6	3	26.46	5.18	2	61.45	R1: W 2 1 26 R2: W 1 2 28 R3: 4 3 28 R4: W 1 2 29
2	Amrit Mohapatra Blind Brook Debat...	111	6	3	26.32	5.37	2.25	52.98	R1: W 2 1 28 R2: 3 2 27 R3: W 2 1 29 R4: W 1 2 27
3	Rhys Ingram St Joseph	110	4	3	26.4	4.68	2.25	60.03	R1: W 1 3 28 R2: W 2 1 26.5 R3: 1 4 27.5 R4: W 1 3 28
4	Aryeh Pollack Stamford	110	5	2	26.56	4.87	2	6.32	R1: 1 4 28 R2: W 4 1 28 R3: W 1 3 27.5 R4: 2 4 26.5
5	Raghav Ramji Greenwich	110	10	3	26.46	5.18	2	13.66	R1: W 1 2 25.5 R2: W 2 1 27.5 R3: 4 3 28 R4: W 1 2 29
6	Toshan Bhattacha... Bethel	109.5	8	3	26.59	5.18	2	61.22	R1: 3 4 25.5 R2: W 1 2 28 R3: W 1 2 28.5 R4: W 1 2 27.5
7	Joseph Corigliano Bethel	109.5	8	3	26.59	5.18	2	72.77	R1: 3 4 25 R2: W 2 1 28.5 R3: W 1 2 28 R4: W 1 2 28
8	Ryan Jakubowski King	109	5	4	26.48	4.62	2.25	95.69	R1: W 1 2 27 R2: W 2 1 26 R3: W 2 1 28.5 R4: W 1 3 27.5
9	Harry Mattinson Blind Brook Debat...	109	5	3	26.34	4.81	2.25	25.88	R1: W 1 2 27 R2: W 3 1 27 R3: W 1 2 28 R4: 4 2 27
10	Leia Potenza Westhill	109	6	2	26.39	4.93	2.25	59.66	R1: 4 3 27.5 R2: W 3 1 27 R3: W 2 1 27 R4: 3 1 27.5
11	Steven Blanco King	109	8	4	26.48	4.62	2.25	0.35	R1: W 2 1 28 R2: W 1 2 25.5 R3: W 2 1 28.5 R4: W 1 3 27
12	Phoebe Dai King	109	8	2	26.04	5.18	1.5	1.94	R1: W 1 2 28 R2: 4 3 27 R3: 4 3 26 R4: W 2 1 28
13	Avni Krishna Staples	108.5	6	3	26.31	4.5	2.5	90.59	R1: W 3 1 27 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: 2 3 26.5 R4: W 2 1 28
14	Maia Coplit Greenwich	108.5	8	2	26.15	4.56	2	54.75	R1: W 1 4 26.5 R2: 3 4 26 R3: 4 3 28.5 R4: W 1 2 27.5
15	Brady Decker Joel Barlow	108.5	9	3	26.25	4.81	2.25	76.61	R1: W 1 2 28 R2: W 2 1 27.5 R3: W 3 2 26.5 R4: 4 3 26.5
16	Richa Munjal Blind Brook Debat...	108	8	3	26.32	5.37	2.25	31.08	R1: W 2 1 28.5 R2: 3 2 25 R3: W 1 2 28.5 R4: W 1 2 26
17	Anika Rizvi New Canaan	108	8	2	26.21	5.25	2.25	67.21	R1: W 1 2 26 R2: 1 4 28 R3: W 1 3 28 R4: 3 4 26
18	Yu-Min Cho Joel Barlow	108	9	3	26.25	4.81	2.25	45.86	R1: W 2 1 27.5 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: W 3 2 27 R4: 4 3 26.5
19	Brian Watson Stamford	108	9	2	26.17	5.56	1.5	37.72	R1: W 1 2 27.5 R2: 2 3 26.5 R3: 4 3 27 R4: W 2 1 27
20	Cal Gillin Stamford	108	9	2	26.17	5.56	1.5	39.67	R1: W 2 1 27 R2: 3 2 27 R3: 4 3 27.5 R4: W 1 2 26.5

21	Shreya Viswanath... Amity	108	10	2	26.76	4.62	2.5	58.66	R1: W 1 2 26 R4: 4 3 28.5	R2: 4 3 26.5	R3: W 3 2 27
22	Dylan Winegar Joel Barlow	107.5	4	4	26.03	5.5	1.75	72.47	R1: W 2 1 27 R4: W 3 1 27	R2: W 2 1 27	R3: W 2 1 26.5
23	Trisha Sharma Bethel	107.5	8	3	26.1	5	2	92.44	R1: W 3 2 27.5 R4: W 1 2 26	R2: 3 4 26.5	R3: W 2 1 27.5
24	Luke Lamour Amity	107.5	12	2	26.76	4.62	2.5	50.76	R1: W 1 2 25.5 R4: 4 3 28.5	R2: 4 3 26.5	R3: W 2 3 27
25	Varsha Arun Wilton	107	5	3	26.31	4.62	2	27.69	R1: W 2 1 27 R4: 2 4 27	R2: W 2 1 26	R3: W 4 1 27
26	Kosta Nani Joel Barlow	107	8	3	26.89	4.12	2.5	86.88	R1: W 1 3 26 R4: W 4 2 27	R2: W 4 1 27.5	R3: 3 4 26.5
27	Jack Woleck Bethel	107	10	3	26.1	5	2	65.82	R1: W 3 2 27.5 R4: W 1 2 26.5	R2: 3 4 26	R3: W 2 1 27
28	Pablo Zeitune Blind Brook Debat...	107	11	3	26.34	4.81	2.25	54.62	R1: W 1 2 26 R4: 4 2 26.5	R2: W 3 1 26.5	R3: W 2 1 28
29	Justina Marque King	107	11	2	26.35	5.25	1.25	9.76	R1: W 1 4 27.5 R4: W 4 1 26	R2: 3 4 25.5	R3: 2 4 28
30	Razeen Rahman Bethel	107	11		26.46	5.18	2	8.35	R1: 3 4 26 R4: 2 3 26.5	R2: 3 2 27.5	R3: 4 3 27
31	Ian Kurlander King	107	12	2	26.04	5.18	1.5	71.94	R1: W 1 2 27.5 R4: W 1 2 27.5	R2: 3 4 26.5	R3: 4 3 25.5
32	Rohan Arun Westfield/Watkins...	106.5	7	2	26.42	4.87	2	12.78	R1: 3 4 26 R4: W 2 1 26.5	R2: 2 4 26.5	R3: W 3 1 27.5
33	Gopika Kaimal Wilton	106.5	8	2	26.18	5.43	1.75	73.22	R1: 2 3 27 R4: W 2 1 27.5	R2: 3 4 27	R3: W 2 1 25
34	Priti Kiefer Joel Barlow	106.5	9	4	26.03	5.5	1.75	72.09	R1: W 1 2 26.5 R4: W 1 3 26.5	R2: W 2 1 27	R3: W 2 1 26.5
35	Sydney Halvorsen Darien	106.5	12	1	26.31	4.87	1.75	11.78	R1: 3 4 26.5 R4: 4 3 27	R2: 2 4 26	R3: W 3 1 27
36	Jacob Golden Darien	106.5	12	1	26.31	4.87	1.75	15.36	R1: 3 4 27.5 R4: 4 3 27	R2: 4 2 26	R3: W 1 3 26
37	Anika Bansal Darien	106	9	1	26.2	5.37	1.5	74.68	R1: 4 3 27.5 R4: 3 4 26	R2: W 2 1 26	R3: 4 2 26.5
38	Henry Lynch Newtown	106	10	3	26.5	4.31	2.5	69.18	R1: W 4 1 26.5 R4: W 1 4 26.5	R2: W 2 1 27.5	R3: 4 3 25.5
39	Arav Gupta Wilton	106	10	2	26.18	5.43	1.75	89.52	R1: 3 2 26.5 R4: W 2 1 27	R2: 3 4 26.5	R3: W 2 1 26
40	Aarna Gupta New Canaan	106	11	2	26.21	5.25	2.25	27.85	R1: W 2 1 26.5 R4: 3 4 26	R2: 1 4 26.5	R3: W 1 3 27
41	Lilah Studebaker Westhill	106	12	2	26.39	4.93	2.25	94.14	R1: 3 4 27.5 R4: 3 1 26	R2: W 1 3 26	R3: W 1 2 26.5
42	Ishanvi Jaiswal Wilton	105.5	7	2	26.26	5.5	1.75	61.54	R1: 2 4 26.5 R4: W 1 3 25	R2: W 1 3 27	R3: 1 2 27

43	Anne Printsev Westhill	105.5	8	2	26.18	5.37	2.25	5.55	R1: 2 4 25.5 R4: W 1 2 28	R2: W 1 2 27	R3: 4 2 25
44	Meghan Bailey Newtown	105.5	10	3	26.5	4.31	2.5	28.86	R1: W 4 1 27.5 R4: W 1 4 25	R2: W 1 2 27	R3: 3 4 26
45	Max Salvestrini Bethel	105.5	13		26.46	5.18	2	73.97	R1: 3 4 26 R4: 2 3 26.5	R2: 3 2 26.5	R3: 4 3 26.5
46	Aanya Gandhi Staples	105	9	3	26.31	4.5	2.5	2.09	R1: W 1 3 25.5 R4: W 1 2 26	R2: W 2 1 27.5	R3: 2 3 26
47	Nundhini Mascare... Stamford	105	10	2	26.37	4.81	2	76.37	R1: 4 2 26 R4: 4 3 26	R2: W 2 3 27.5	R3: W 3 4 25.5
48	Keeran Giritharan Westhill	105	10	2	26.18	5.37	2.25	67.61	R1: 4 2 25 R4: W 2 1 27.5	R2: W 1 2 27	R3: 4 2 25.5
49	Jay Hari Staples	105	10	1	25.87	5.06	2	72.37	R1: 4 3 25.5 R4: W 2 1 26	R2: 4 3 26.5	R3: 4 2 27
50	Jacqueline Eng Bethel	105	11	1	25.92	5.37	2	74.51	R1: 3 4 26 R4: 4 2 26	R2: W 2 1 27.5	R3: 2 3 25.5
51	Sonya Feder Newtown	104.5	6	2	25.89	5.25	1.75	34.67	R1: 2 4 26.5 R4: W 2 1 25.5	R2: 2 4 26.5	R3: W 1 2 26
52	Peter Gardella Bethel	104.5	10	1	25.92	5.37	2	65.79	R1: 4 3 25.5 R4: 4 2 26.5	R2: W 1 2 27	R3: 2 3 25.5
53	Lilah Mehta (N) King	104.5	12	2	26.35	5.25	1.25	80.33	R1: W 1 4 25.5 R4: W 4 1 27	R2: 3 4 26	R3: 2 4 26
54	Gunnar Eklund Staples	104.5	13	1	25.87	5.06	2	94.99	R1: 4 3 25 R4: W 1 2 26.5	R2: 3 4 26.5	R3: 2 4 26.5
55	Sophie Yu Greenwich	104.5	14	2	26.15	4.56	2	46.24	R1: W 4 1 25 R4: W 1 2 27	R2: 3 4 25.5	R3: 3 4 27
56	Avery Smith Blind Brook Debat...	104	9	2	26.37	5.06	2.5	36.81	R1: W 1 2 26 R4: 3 4 25.5	R2: 4 3 26	R3: W 2 1 26.5
57	Austin Bradford Joel Barlow	104	10	2	26.39	5.12	1.75	83.23	R1: 3 4 25 R4: W 3 1 27	R2: W 2 1 26.5	R3: 3 4 25.5
58	Olivia Durden Wilton	104	10	2	26.26	5.5	1.75	42.48	R1: 4 2 25 R4: W 1 3 27	R2: W 1 3 26	R3: 1 2 26
59	Lily Wolf Blind Brook Debat...	104	11	2	26.37	5.06	2.5	9.91	R1: W 1 2 26 R4: 4 3 25	R2: 3 4 26	R3: W 2 1 27
60	Sophie Jacques Staples	104	11	1	26.29	5.18	1.5	8.09	R1: 2 3 26 R4: 4 2 26.5	R2: W 3 2 27	R3: 3 4 24.5
61	Giuliana Maniscalco St Joseph	104	12	3	26.4	4.68	2.25	72.54	R1: W 1 3 25.5 R4: W 3 1 26	R2: W 1 2 26.5	R3: 1 4 26
62	Christopher Colby Blind Brook Debat...	104	12		26.67	4.87	2	21.19	R1: 4 3 26 R4: 4 3 25	R2: 1 4 27	R3: 4 2 26
63	Elias Ratchman Westfield/Watkins...	104	13	2	26.42	4.87	2	88.22	R1: 3 4 25 R4: W 1 2 26	R2: 2 4 26	R3: W 3 1 27
64	Maggie Nurzia New Canaan	103.5	7	2	26.31	5.43	2	22.23	R1: 2 3 25.5 R4: 2 3 25.5	R2: W 1 2 26	R3: W 2 1 26.5

65	Evelyn Dranoff Amity	103.5	12	2	26.64	4.56	2	94.28	R1: 4 3 25 R4: 4 3 25.5	R2: W 1 4 26.5	R3: W 1 4 26.5
66	Max Trachten (N) Amity	103.5	12	1	26.51	5.18	1.25	12.82	R1: 3 4 26 R4: 4 3 25	R2: 4 3 25	R3: W 1 2 27.5
67	Xiaotang Huang (N) Amity	103.5	12	1	26.51	5.18	1.25	89.36	R1: 3 4 26.5 R4: 3 4 24	R2: 3 4 26	R3: W 1 2 27
68	Keaton Zimmer Joel Barlow	103	11	2	26.39	5.12	1.75	66.09	R1: 3 4 25.5 R4: W 1 3 26	R2: W 2 1 26.5	R3: 3 4 25
69	Thomas Ehrbar Darien	103	14	1	26.2	5.37	1.5	22.74	R1: 3 4 26.5 R4: 3 4 25.5	R2: W 1 2 25.5	R3: 2 4 25.5
70	Gabriella La Magna New Canaan	102.5	8	3	26.7	4.5	2.5	80.93	R1: W 2 1 26 R4: W 2 1 27	R2: 4 3 24	R3: W 1 3 25.5
71	Catherine Ticsa New Canaan	102.5	9	3	26.7	4.5	2.5	85.46	R1: W 1 2 26 R4: W 2 1 26.5	R2: 4 3 24	R3: W 1 3 26
72	Gus Leffers New Canaan	102.5	9	2	26.31	5.43	2	89.58	R1: 2 3 26 R4: 3 2 25	R2: W 2 1 25.5	R3: W 1 2 26
73	Kathryn Diem Stamford	102.5	11	1	26.14	5.56	1.75	45.78	R1: W 1 2 26.5 R4: 4 3 26	R2: 4 3 24	R3: 1 4 26
74	Zahra Fadil Stamford	102.5	11	1	26.14	5.56	1.75	83.76	R1: W 1 2 26 R4: 3 4 25.5	R2: 4 3 23.5	R3: 1 4 27.5
75	Anshika Saagi Wilton	102.5	12	3	26.31	4.62	2	89.72	R1: W 2 1 26.5 R4: 2 4 25	R2: W 1 2 25.5	R3: W 1 4 25.5
76	Nathaniel Dranoff Amity	102.5	12	2	26.64	4.56	2	74.14	R1: 4 3 25 R4: 4 3 25	R2: W 1 4 27.5	R3: W 1 4 25
77	Joey Carpenter Staples	102.5	12	1	26.29	5.18	1.5	99.69	R1: 3 2 27 R4: 4 2 25	R2: W 3 2 25	R3: 4 3 25.5
78	Neel Banerjee Stamford	102.5	15	2	26.56	4.87	2	27.52	R1: 4 1 24.5 R4: 4 2 26	R2: W 1 4 26	R3: W 3 1 26
79	Seth Weisel (N) Westhill	102	15	2	26.37	4.81	2	36.76	R1: 2 4 25 R4: 3 4 25	R2: W 2 3 27.5	R3: W 4 3 24.5
80	Noah Lo (N) Joel Barlow	101.5	13		26.67	4.87	2	97.97	R1: 4 3 25 R4: 4 3 25.5	R2: 4 1 24.5	R3: 2 4 26.5
81	Brian Weiss Joel Barlow	101.5	14	3	26.89	4.12	2.5	41.97	R1: W 1 3 25 R4: W 2 4 25	R2: W 4 1 25	R3: 3 4 26.5
82	Emery Oppenheim Joel Barlow	101	11	1	25.98	4.81	2.25	56.36	R1: W 3 1 26.5 R4: 3 4 24.5	R2: 4 3 23	R3: 4 3 27
83	Thomas Marousek Darien	101	12		26.28	4.75	2	32.21	R1: 4 3 25.5 R4: 3 4 25	R2: 3 4 26	R3: 4 3 24.5
84	Annabel Lau Joel Barlow	100.5	14	1	25.98	4.81	2.25	58.15	R1: W 3 1 25.5 R4: 3 4 25	R2: 3 4 23	R3: 3 4 27
85	Atley Ammerman Newtown	99.5	12	2	25.89	5.25	1.75	36.24	R1: 2 4 23 R4: W 1 2 25	R2: 2 4 26	R3: W 2 1 25.5
86	Matthew Minnick (...) Stamford	99	13		26.56	4.81	2	78.41	R1: 4 3 25 R4: 3 4 25.5	R2: 3 4 24.5	R3: 4 3 24

87	Rhoheem McGawn Stamford	98.5	15		26.56	4.81	2	20.92	R1: 4 3 24.5 R4: 3 4 26	R2: 3 4 24	R3: 3 4 24
88	Maddie Cantwell (N) Darien	97.5	16		26.28	4.75	2	45.51	R1: 4 3 25 R4: 4 3 24.5	R2: 3 4 25	R3: 3 4 23